
Hanover Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN

Sep. 10, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Men's Varsity 6K

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Centre 33 3 4 7 9 10 12 13 20:22.4 0:48.5
2 Franklin 76 2 16 17 18 23 31 33 20:55.1 1:31.7
3 Lindsey Wilson 87 8 14 20 21 24 29 30 21:03.7 1:06.1
4 Earlham 99 1 11 15 35 37 41 48 21:36.2 4:09.7
5 Hanover 132 6 26 28 34 38 39 40 22:14.3 3:43.1
6 Thomas More 142 19 22 27 32 42 45 46 22:21.9 3:09.7
7 Anderson (Ind ) 153 5 25 36 43 44 47 49 22:58.4 4:23.4

Incomplete Teams: Iupuc, Hanover Alumni, Mount St. Joseph

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Centre
3 Reeve VanDemark, Fr 19:59.0
4 Sam Polio, Sr 20:04.0
7 Ben Camuel, Sr 20:21.5
9 Will Lovell, Jr 20:39.9
10 Spencer Harvey, Sr 20:47.5
12 Kaden Huiet, Jr 20:51.8
13 Luke Napier, Fr 20:52.3

Total Time = 1:41:51.9     Total Places = 33

2. Franklin
2 John Asplund, So 19:48.7
16 Jack Sells, So 21:06.4
17 Samuel Wilson, Fr 21:09.5
18 Elliott Gough, So 21:10.6
23 Riley Devening, Fr 21:20.3
31 Trevor Newby, Fr 22:36.9
33 Eli Cochrane, So 22:44.7

Total Time = 1:44:35.5     Total Places = 76

3. Lindsey Wilson
8 Justin Stearns, So 20:23.6
14 Nick Cummins, So 20:53.7
20 Nolan Foushee, Jr 21:14.8
21 Jordan Tucker, Sr 21:16.4
24 Logan Bullock, Jr 21:29.7
29 Marcus Abel, So 22:26.1
30 Zach Jewell, Fr 22:29.8

Total Time = 1:45:18.2     Total Places = 87

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Earlham
1 Connor Del Carmen, So

19:37.8
11 Alexander Roberts, Sr 20:49.1
15 Ian Gorley, Sr 20:59.6
35 Levi Call, Fr 22:46.7
37 Tristan Sturm, Sr 23:47.5
41 Stephane Bronsard, Fr 24:18.9
48 Ryan Lollathin, Fr 25:22.6

Total Time = 1:48:00.7     Total Places = 99

5. Hanover
6 Ethan Weston, So 20:09.9
26 Gabriel Vergara, Fr 22:06.0
28 Ian Miller, Fr 22:15.7
34 Owen Via, So 22:46.6
38 Conner Watson, Fr 23:53.0
39 R J Thalls, So 23:59.9
40 Robert Hoegeman, Jr 24:04.0

Total Time = 1:51:11.2     Total Places = 132

6. Thomas More
19 Austin Shaffer, Jr 21:10.9
22 Nick Lanter, So 21:19.5
27 Kyle Gutfreund, Sr 22:15.4
32 Jude Theriot, Fr 22:43.1
42 Haven Birchall, Fr 24:20.6
45 David Gilbert, Sr 24:52.7
46 Logan Owens, Fr 24:59.3

Total Time = 1:51:49.5     Total Places = 142



7. Anderson (Ind )
5 Kaleb Gucinski, Jr 20:09.4
25 Zachary Davenport, So 21:55.4
36 Ryan Knoll, So 23:46.5
43 Joshua Soden, So 24:27.5
44 David Stansbury, Fr 24:32.8
47 Ludvick Kelley, Fr 25:08.9
49 Tyler Nelson, Fr 25:23.6

Total Time = 1:54:51.6     Total Places = 153

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Connor Del Carmen, So
19:37.8 Earlham

2 2 John Asplund, So 19:48.7 Franklin
3 3 Reeve VanDemark, Fr 19:59.0 Centre
4 4 Sam Polio, Sr 20:04.0 Centre
5 5 Kaleb Gucinski, Jr 20:09.4 Anderson (Ind )
6 6 Ethan Weston, So 20:09.9 Hanover
7 7 Ben Camuel, Sr 20:21.5 Centre
8 8 Justin Stearns, So 20:23.6 Lindsey Wilson
9 9 Will Lovell, Jr 20:39.9 Centre
10 10 Spencer Harvey, Sr 20:47.5 Centre
11 11 Alexander Roberts, Sr 20:49.1 Earlham
12 12 Kaden Huiet, Jr 20:51.8 Centre
13 13 Luke Napier, Fr 20:52.3 Centre
14 14 Nick Cummins, So 20:53.7 Lindsey Wilson
15 Jacob Lloyd, Fr 20:57.6 Centre
16 15 Ian Gorley, Sr 20:59.6 Earlham
17 16 Jack Sells, So 21:06.4 Franklin
18 17 Samuel Wilson, Fr 21:09.5 Franklin
19 18 Elliott Gough, So 21:10.6 Franklin
20 19 Austin Shaffer, Jr 21:10.9 Thomas More
21 20 Nolan Foushee, Jr 21:14.8 Lindsey Wilson
22 21 Jordan Tucker, Sr 21:16.4 Lindsey Wilson
23 22 Nick Lanter, So 21:19.5 Thomas More
24 23 Riley Devening, Fr 21:20.3 Franklin
25 24 Logan Bullock, Jr 21:29.7 Lindsey Wilson
26 Andy Vilardo, 24 21:30.5 Hanover Alumni
27 Preston Dickerson, So 21:44.3 Centre
28 25 Zachary Davenport, So 21:55.4 Anderson (Ind )
29 26 Gabriel Vergara, Fr 22:06.0 Hanover
30 27 Kyle Gutfreund, Sr 22:15.4 Thomas More
31 28 Ian Miller, Fr 22:15.7 Hanover
32 James Schroeder, Fr 22:20.0 Centre
33 29 Marcus Abel, So 22:26.1 Lindsey Wilson
34 30 Zach Jewell, Fr 22:29.8 Lindsey Wilson
35 31 Trevor Newby, Fr 22:36.9 Franklin
36 32 Jude Theriot, Fr 22:43.1 Thomas More
37 33 Eli Cochrane, So 22:44.7 Franklin
38 34 Owen Via, So 22:46.6 Hanover
39 35 Levi Call, Fr 22:46.7 Earlham
40 Jonah Decker, Fr 22:48.6 Franklin
41 Baxter Keith, Fr 22:55.3 Centre
42 Kevin Cuin, Fr 23:04.4 Lindsey Wilson
43 Corbin Lee, Jr 23:20.9 Franklin
44 Alex Faulk, Sr 23:38.9 Centre
45 36 Ryan Knoll, So 23:46.5 Anderson (Ind )
46 37 Tristan Sturm, Sr 23:47.5 Earlham
47 38 Conner Watson, Fr 23:53.0 Hanover
48 Parker Mullins, So 23:53.6 Franklin



49 39 R J Thalls, So 23:59.9 Hanover
50 David Sieg, Fr 24:03.4 Franklin
51 40 Robert Hoegeman, Jr 24:04.0 Hanover
52 41 Stephane Bronsard, Fr 24:18.9 Earlham
53 42 Haven Birchall, Fr 24:20.6 Thomas More
54 Drew McGaha, So 24:26.4 Franklin
55 43 Joshua Soden, So 24:27.5 Anderson (Ind )
56 44 David Stansbury, Fr 24:32.8 Anderson (Ind )
57 Alex Schmidt, So 24:34.6 Mount St. Joseph
58 Jacob Miller, Jr 24:42.0 Mount St. Joseph
59 45 David Gilbert, Sr 24:52.7 Thomas More
60 46 Logan Owens, Fr 24:59.3 Thomas More
61 Noah McCracken, So 25:07.6 Franklin
62 47 Ludvick Kelley, Fr 25:08.9 Anderson (Ind )
63 Mitch Reveal, Fr 25:17.0 Mount St. Joseph
64 48 Ryan Lollathin, Fr 25:22.6 Earlham
65 49 Tyler Nelson, Fr 25:23.6 Anderson (Ind )
66 Noah Howard, Sr 25:26.7 Thomas More
67 Tristan Konkler, So 25:55.9 Franklin
68 Andrew Hargis, So 26:00.7 Franklin
69 Tommy Ray, Sr 26:03.1 Thomas More
70 Luke Paddock, So 26:07.1 Franklin
71 Owen Trotto, So 26:22.6 Earlham
72 Micah Stacy, So 26:49.4 Anderson (Ind )
73 Ethan Bequeret, Jr 28:37.1 Franklin
74 TyJay Laster, So 28:56.0 Franklin
75 Conner Beatty, Fr 29:36.4 Iupuc
76 Owen Rogers, So 29:59.3 Hanover
77 Caleb Carrao, So 30:19.8 Anderson (Ind )
78 Peyton Rehlander, Fr 30:46.6 Iupuc
79 Timothy Campbell, Fr 30:57.2 Anderson (Ind )
80 Colin Klimo, Fr DNF Centre
81 Mitchel Meier, Fr DNF Centre
82 Luke Watkins, Jr DNF Centre
83 Emmit Shaughnessy, So DNF Earlham
84 Brayden Devenport, So DNF Franklin
85 Mike Schonter, Jr DNF Lindsey Wilson
86 Alexander Wright, Fr DNF Thomas More


